#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RM Education plc		11/05/2012	public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RM Education Ltd	
Street Address:	140 Eastern Avenue	
Internal Address:	Milton Park	
City:	Abingdon, Oxon	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX14 4SB	
Entity Type:	y Type: limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Prope	rty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registratio	n Number:	4313512	EASI-SPEAK
Registratio	n Number:	4332314	TUFF-SCOPE
Registratio	n Number:	4407413	TUFF-CAM
Registratio	n Number:	2503199	HUTCHINSON ENCYCLOPEDIA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124898340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-489-8230 Phone: Email: nytmpto@dwt.com **Correspondent Name:** Robert J. Driscoll, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 21st FI

New York, NEW YORK 10020 Address Line 4:

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 85219/003

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Robert J. Driscoll Name:

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005734 FRAME: 0995**

900354620

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	21st Floor New York, NEW YORK 10020		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Christina Kim	
SIGNATURE:		/Christina Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/18/2016	
Total Attachments: source=DOC#page1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005734 FRAME: 0996



### FILE COPY

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 1148594

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

# RM EDUCATION PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

## RM EDUCATION LTD

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 5th November 2012



RECORDED: 02/18/2016





**TRADEMARK**REEL: 005734 FRAME: 0997